
       
 

VILLAGE OF LAKE ORION 
COUNTY OF OAKLAND 
STATE OF MICHIGAN 

 

COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2024-038 
RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2024 VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
 
MOTION: 
VOTING YEA: 
VOTING NAY: 
 
WHEREAS, , Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act public bodies are required to adopt and publish a 
schedule of their meetings prior to the start of each year. 
 
WHEREAS, The Village Council, as indicated in the Village Charter, meets on the second and fourth 
Monday of each month, at 7:30 p.m. unless otherwise designated in its meeting schedule. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, The Lake Orion Village Council adopts its 2025 Village Council 
Meeting Schedule as follows: 

 
Monday, January 13, 2025 Monday, January 27, 2025 

Monday, February 10, 2025 Monday, February 24, 2025 

Monday, March 10, 2025 Monday, March 24, 2025 

Monday, April 14, 2025 Monday, April 28, 2025 

Monday, May 12, 2025 Tuesday, May 26, 2025 

Monday, June 9, 2025 Monday, June 23, 2025 

Monday, July 14, 2025 Monday, July 28, 2025 

Monday, August 11, 2025 Monday, August 25, 2025 

Monday, September 8, 2025 Monday, September 22, 2025 

Monday, October 13, 2025 Monday, October 27, 2025 

Monday, November 10, 2025 Monday, November 24, 2025 

Monday, December 8, 2025 Monday, December 22, 2025 (No Meeting) 

 
This resolution was duly adopted by the Lake Orion Village Council at its regular meeting held on Monday, 

December 9, 2024. 

                    
             ________________________ 

            Sonja Stout 
      Village Clerk/Treasurer 

 



 

CERTIFICATION 

 

I, Sonja Stout, duly appointed Clerk/Treasurer of the Village of Lake Orion, Oakland County, Michigan, do 

hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution 2024-038, adopted by the Village of 

Lake Orion Village Council at its regular meeting held on the 9th day of December, 2024. 

 

Given under my hand and seal of the Village of Lake Orion, Oakland County, Michigan, this 9th day of 

December, 2024. 

 

                    
             ________________________ 

            Sonja Stout 
 Village Clerk/Treasurer 


